and asked the tellers to collect the cards from the voters. 

VOTED by 2/3rds SECRET BALLOT AT 8:32 PM 

YES – 139       NO – 9 

ARTICLE 8:  (majority) 

On a motion by Anne O’Dwyer and seconded by Stephen Bannon, that the Town raise and appropriate the sum of 

Seventeen Million, Nine Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred and Twelve Dollars ($17,928,812) for the 

operating assessment, and Five Hundred Three Thousand, Five Hundred and Eighty-Six Dollars ($503,586) for the 

capital assessment, for a total assessment of Eighteen Million, Four Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand, Three Hundred 

and Ninety-Eight Dollars ($18,432,398) of the Berkshire Hills Regional School District.  

School Superintendent Peter Dillon did a brief overview on the school budgets. 

VOTED AT 8:29 PM 

ARTICLE 9:  (2/3 majority secret ballot)      

On a motion by Anne O’Dwyer and seconded by someone in the audience, that the sum of $405,500 is